08-24-1998

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET S. Dept. of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY



100798986

e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Vision 2000, Inc.	2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies)	
	□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited 図 Corporation-State Partnership □ Other	Name: AC Contact Lens, Inc. Internal Address Street	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No⊠	City: Nashville State: TN ZIP: 37219	
	3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: As of January 15, 1998	Association	
	 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,164,503; 1,726,640; 1,709,247; 1,807,239; 1,176,965; 1,740,958; 1,462,637; 1,085,945	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved?	
	Name: Mary Ward Internal Address: Street Address: 414 Union Street. Suite 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$215.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐	
	City: Nashville State: TN ZIP: 37219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
08/24/1998 D 01 FC:481 02 FC:482			
	Mary C. Ward Name of person signing Name of person signing Signature Signature Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1772 FRAME: 0401

SCHEDULE A

- U.S. Registration No. 1,164,503 of "SOFFORM"
- U.S. Registration No. 1,726,640 of "SALVATORI OPHTHALMICS"
- U.S. Registration No. 1,709,247 of "ALLVUE"
- U.S. Registration No. 1,807,239 of "BIVUE"
- U.S. Registration No. 1,176,965 of "BAL-FLANGE"
- U.S. Registration No. 1,740,958 of "ACCUFORM"
- U.S. Registration No. 1,462,637 of "COMFORT CONTROL"
- U.S. Registration No. 1,085,945 of "CONSTA-VU"

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is executed as of January 15, 1998, by Vision 2000, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Tennessee corporation, in favor of AC Contact Lens, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Tennessee corporation.

Assignor hereby assigns, quitclaims and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all Trademarks as hereinafter defined. This Assignment is made without any warranty, express or implied.

The term "Trademarks," as used herein, means the U.S. trademarks listed in Schedule A and the goodwill associated therewith, and all registrations, recordings and renewals thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, issued by or filed in a national, state or local governmental authority of any country.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument as of the 15th day of January, 1998.

VISION 2000, INC

Time 11: Per land

0505887.01 088521-019

RECORDED: 08/17/1998